

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 09, 2014, 3:31 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Supreme Court No. 90640-8
Court of Appeals Case No. 43633-7-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In Re the Marriage of:

PAUL D. SHOEMAKER
Plaintiff - Petitioner

v.

DAWN M. SHOEMAKER (NKA HARRIS)
Respondent - Respondent.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Cameron J. Fleury, WSBA #23422
Attorneys for Respondent
1102 Broadway, Suite 500
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 627-1181
E-mail: CJF@McGavick.com

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II.	COURT OF APPEALS DECISION	1
III.	ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
V.	ARGUMENT.....	7
	a. This Court should deny Mr. Shoemaker’s Petition for Review under RAP 13.4(b) because he fails to meet his burden of showing this matter meets any of the four bases for this Court to accept Review	7
	b. This Court should deny review because the Superior Court ruling, and the Court of Appeals Decision, correctly determined that the protections of the SSCRA were met. .	11
	c. The Superior Court correctly restricted Mr. Shoemaker’s residential time with the parties’ son under RCW 26.09.191.....	16
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	18
VII.	APPENDIX.....	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

In re Marriage of Herridge, 169 Wn. App. 290,
279 P.3d 956 (2012).....8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15

Statutes

Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940,
50 App. U.S.C.A. §§501-597b.....1, 8, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 18

50 App. U.S.C.A. § 502.....11

50 App. U.S.C.A. § 521.....13

50 App. U.S.C.A. § 522.....8

50 App. U.S.C.A. § 522(b).....14

50 App. U.S.C.A. § 522(b)(1).....12

50 App. U.S.C.A. § 522(b)(2).....12

50 App. U.S.C.A. §517.....15

RCW 26.09.191.....1, 16, 18

RCW 26.09.191(2)(a).....16

Rules of Appellate Procedure

RAP 13.4(b).....1, 7, 10, 18

RAP 13.4(b)(1).....1, 7, 8

RAP 13.4(b)(2).....8

RAP 13.4(b)(3).....8

RAP 13.4(b)(4).....10
